CH \$290.00 362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonsal American, Inc.		09/03/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.B. Fuller Construction Products Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Willow Lake Boulevard	
Internal Address:	WLB-Law-Trademarks	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110-5101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3624143	BLENDCRETE
Registration Number:	3243337	LEVEL SET
Registration Number:	3782751	MICRO DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2604303	PERMAFLEX
Registration Number:	4032118	PERMALASTIC
Registration Number:	2515325	PERMASET
Registration Number:	4102782	RCT
Registration Number:	3596251	RUBCRETE
Registration Number:	1281591	SURE-COAT
Registration Number:	3432801	STAYFLEX
Registration Number:	4510986	EST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513559381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-236-5824

Email: susan.hammes@hbfuller.com

Correspondent Name: H.B. Fuller Construction Products Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64683

TRADEMARK

900318003 REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0978

	c/o H.B. Fuller Company-WLB-Law-TM Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55164-0683		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ASGNMT - BONSAL TO HBF-CP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Susan K.M. Hammes	
SIGNATURE:		/susan k.m. hammes/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Tower - Assignment Secondary Marks#page1.tif source=Project Tower - Assignment Secondary Marks#page2.tif source=Project Tower - Assignment Secondary Marks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is entered into effective as of September 3, 2014, between H.B. Fuller Construction Products Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Buyer"), and Bonsal American, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"). Each capitalized term used but not defined herein has the meaning given to such term in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 21, 2014, between Buyer and Seller (as it may be amended from time to time, the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Acquired Intellectual Property. Seller hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Intellectual Property listed in Appendix A hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all trademark registrations, applications and renewals in connection therewith, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the foregoing, with the right to sue for and collect the same.
- 2. **Further Assurances.** Seller for itself, its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time upon the written request of Buyer, it will execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered, all such further documents and instruments as may be reasonably required by Buyer in order to assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto and vest in Buyer, its successors and assigns, title to the assets sold, conveyed and transferred by this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Subject to Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement. No provision of this Agreement shall be deemed to amend the terms or provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth herein, if there is any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Agreement may be executed on signature pages exchanged by facsimile or other electronic means, in which event each party shall promptly deliver to the others such number of original copies as the others may reasonably request.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be construed under and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0980 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SELLER:

BONSAL AMERICAN, INC.

Name: David Maske Title: President

BUYER:

H.B. FULLER CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.

are really the second

Name: PATRICK TRIPPE

itle: SR VICE PRESI

[Trademark Assignment]

APPENDIX A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number
SURE-MIX	Trinidad &	14662
	Tobago	
PROSPEC	Mexico	976058
BLENDCRETE	United States of	3624143
	America	
LEVEL SET	United States of	3243337
	America	
MICRO	United States of	3782751
DEFENSE	America	
PERMAFLEX	United States of	2604303
	America	
PERMALASTIC	United States of	4032118
	America	
PERMASET	United States of	2515325
	America	
RCT	United States of	4102782
	America	
RUBCRETE	United States of	3596251
	America	
SURE-COAT	United States of	1281591
	America	
STAYFLEX	United States of	3432801
	America	
EST	United States of	4510986
	America	

US2008 6008509 3

RECORDED: 03/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0982